

SLP(C)No. 24528 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No.12

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24528/2003

(From the final order dated 23/01/2003 in CWP 13915/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NIHAL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.K. Kapur, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Atul Nanda, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.S.Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Raj K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the State will take instructions as to whether the Government is agreeable to a direction being passed by this Court on the same terms as in Civil Writ Petition No.7451 of 1996 vide Order dated 12.12.1996 of a Division Bench of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana. Put up after four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(RAMESH CHAND)
COURT MASTER