

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1059 OF 2005

NIHAL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12448 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 These Matters was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Bhiwani Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

For Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this civil appeal stand over to tomorrow (24th July, 2013), to enable learned counsel for the appellants, to take instructions in the matter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
|Court Master

|  
|  
|